PUBLIC NOTICE LINCOLN COUNTY AMBULANCE BOARD VACANCIES

NOTICE is hereby given for the vacancies in the following Board Member position.

# of POSITIONS	DISTRICT	EXPIRES
1	Lincoln County Ambulance Board	04/30/2025
•	(1) Libby District Resident	- 1,,

One member for each parent ambulance service area shall be a member of the public residing within that Service response area boundaries. Membership requirements for this "ex-officio" position are:

- a. Lincoln County must be your primary residence for the past three (3) consecutive years,
- b. Must not be a past member of any Lincoln County medical service or facility for the past 5 years, unless retired or a member in good standing at the departure from service,
- c. Vacancies for "ex-officio" positions shall be outreached and filled by the County Clerk and Recorders office, in accordance with the most current Uniform County Board Appointment Process,
- d. The length of term for these members shall be two years,
- e. The number of terms for these members shall be limited to three (3) consecutive terms.

Interested, qualified residents are requested to submit an Application for Boards and Committees or Letter of Interest by Friday, June 2, 2023 before 5:00 P.M.

To: Lincoln County Clerk and Recorder ATTN: Corrina Brown 512 California Avenue Libby, MT 59923

Appointments are scheduled for Wednesday, June 28, 2023 in the Commissioner's Office, Lincoln County Courthouse located at 512 California Avenue, Libby MT.

Applications are available from the Lincoln County Clerk & Recorder's Office, 512 California Avenue, Libby, MT 59923. On-Line at: www.lincolncountymt.us OR by calling: 406-283-2306.